#### 506912478 10/08/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6959313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAOLIN ZHANG	02/13/2006
ZHENG CHU	02/13/2006
WEI HUANG	02/13/2006
AIJUN YANG	02/13/2006
MIAO XUE	02/13/2006
HANQIANG JIN	02/13/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHINA PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 6A, HUIXIN EAST STREET
Internal Address:	CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING 100029
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	SINOPEC NANJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	699 GEUAN ROAD
Internal Address:	LU HE DISTRICT
City:	NANJING, JIANGSU, 210048
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11314943

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12127081935

Email: kbrowne@ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

PATENT 506912478 REEL: 057758 FRAME: 0375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 016079-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET I. CORD
SIGNATURE:	/Janet I. Cord, Reg. No. 33778/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2021

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Certificate of Change of Enterprise (003)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Change of Enterprise (003)#page2.tif source=Signed Verification Statement#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057758 FRAME: 0376

#### Change of enterprise

Name of enterprise: SINOPEC NANJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL

INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

Unified Social Credit Code: 91320000134779267T

Changing Item (No.)	Name
Content before change:	RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF NANJING CHEMICAL
	INDUSTRY GROUP
Content after change:	SINOPEC NANJING RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL
	INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Date of Approval:	2017-10-31

<sup>\*</sup>Information above shall be only used for reference, invalid if copy after being stamped\*

No.10200005,2017

Jiangsu Administration for Industry and Commerce

Market Supervision Bureau (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 057758 FRAME: 0377

# 江苏省工商行政管理局

# 公司准予变更登记通知书

(00000336)公司变更[2017]第10200005号 统一社会信用代码:91320000134779267T

# 朱超:

根据《中华人民共和国公司法》《中华人民共和国公司登记管理条例》等规定, 你代表委托方申请

# 中石化南京化工研究院有限公司

名称、企业类型变更已经我局核准。主要变更事项如下:

原企业名称:南化集团研究院

原企业类型:全民所有制

现企业名称:中石化南京化工研究院有限公司

现企业类型:有限责任公司(非自然人投资或控股的法人独资)

同时,下列事项已经我局备案:

董监事备案 章程备案

凭此通知书十日内换发营业执照。

2017年10月31日

第1页 共1页

PATENT REEL: 057758 FRAME: 0378

# Verification Statement

I, ZENG, You, at 10/F, Ocean Plaza, 158 Fuxingmennei Street, Beijing 100031, China, hereby declare that I am conversant with the Chinese and the English languages and that I am the translator of the document attached and certify that to be best of my knowledge and belief the following is an accurate English translation of the attached Certificate of Change of Enterprise.

Signature: ZZMG , You

Name: <u>ZENG, You</u> Date: <u>June 2, ンの</u>ソ

**PATENT REEL: 057758 FRAME: 0379** 

**RECORDED: 10/08/2021**